

Present: Susangeet Kumar Das,
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.
JO Code WB 00973.

MACC 82/2023

Order No.15 ,

Date- 27-01-2026.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by OP No. 3, copy service and hearing the
petition Under Order 7 Rule 11.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the OP No. 3/ Insurance Co. files a petition praying for time
for filing W/S on the ground stated in the said petition.

Heard. Considered the petition and the same is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing W/O
on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard. Considered the petition and the same is allowed.

Fixing 20-03-2026 for filing W/S by OP No. 3, copy service and hearing the
petition Under Order 7 Rule 11.