

Present: Susangeet Kumar Das,
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.
JO Code WB 00973.

MACC 82/2023

Order No.17 ,

Date- 01-06-2026.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by OP No. 3, copy service and hearing the petition Under Order 7 Rule 11.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the OP No. 3/ Insurance Co. files a petition praying for time for filing W/S and hearing the petition Under Order 7 Rule 11, on the ground stated in the said petition.

Heard. Considered the petition and the same is allowed.

One Un-served summon received in respect of OP no 2.

Let it be kept with case record.

No SR received in respect of OP no 1.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner is directed to take step against o.p no 1 and 2 in the mean time.

Fixing 05-09-2026 for filing W/S by OP No. 3, copy service and hearing the petition Under Order 7 Rule 11 and step against o.p no 1 and 2.

Sd/-

Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.